and the name of the bad debt collection agency. 

3. Requirements for bad debt collection agencies to which Providence accounts are 
assigned: 

a. Accounts will stay with the primary bad debt vendor until the account is 
deemed uncollectible or up to three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from 
placement, whichever comes first. Accounts deemed uncollectible will be 
returned on a monthly basis, not to exceed 365 days. Accounts over 365 
days, which are on an active payment plan, may remain with the agency until 
resolution. Providence may choose at any time and for any reason to recall